## PORTAGE COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION FEE SCHEDULE Effective: June 14, 2018

Review Process	<u>Fee</u>	
Exemptions	\$35.00	
Minor Subdivisions	\$150.00 + \$25.00/Lot when over 2 lots	
*Plat (When No Preliminary Plan Filed)	900.00+ \$75.00/Lot	
Preliminary Plan	\$750.00 + \$50.00/Lot	
Preliminary Plan Approval Extension	\$80.00	
*Plat (When Preliminary Plan Approved)	\$1,100.00	
*Replat	\$400.00 + \$50.00/Lot when over 3 lots	
*Exceptional Replat	\$350.00	
Variance	\$735.00	
Intergovernmental Review	\$100.00	

\*Plats and Replat fees include up to 3 extension of times related to reviews (does not include initial extension caused by timing of the submittal). Additional extension of times caused by the applicant will require the following motivational fees:

•	4 <sup>th</sup>	\$100
•	5 <sup>th</sup>	\$250
•	6 <sup>th</sup> and each additional	\$350